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A third of Brits say they are likely to watch the Eurovision. A quarter think the UK will
receive no points, down 26 ppt points since last year

As you may know the 67th Eurovision Song Contest will take place from the 9th May (semi-finals) to the 13th May
(Grand Final) in Liverpool. How likely or unlikely, if either, do you think each of the following are to happen?

% changein

IVery/ fairly unlikely  likelysince

May ’22*

B Very! fairly likely B Neither likely nor unlikely

Ukraine will win the Eurovision Song
Contest 2023 41% 25% 19% 21

You will watch the Eurovision Song
Contest final 33% 14% +4
The UK will receive no points (nul points)
in this year’s Eurovision Song Contest 24% 22%0
2023
The UK will win the Eurovision Song
Contest 2023 13% 18%

You will either attend or host a
0) 0)
Eurovision Song Contest party 11% 8% -2

You will place a bet on the Eurovision 0 0
Song Contest final 10 /0 8 /0

Base: 1,128 Online British Adults 16-75, 5" — 8 May 2023

* Trend data for Eurovision 2022

2 © Ipsos | May 2023



B Not likely

Those aged 16-34

and with children in
the household say May 2023 33%
they are most likely

>
=
o
-
Q
D

50%

to watch the ey zozz. [
Eurovision By age group

As you may know the 67th 16-34
Eurovision Song Contest will

take place from the 9th May 35-54 33%
(semi-finals) to the 13th May

(Grand Final) in Liverpool. 55-75 24%

How likely or unlikely, if

either, do you think each of By children in household

the following are to happen? Children in

44%

) .. household
You will watch the Eurovision

Song Contest final No children in

household

28% 57%

Base: 1,128 Online British Adults 16-75, 5" — 8 May 2023, including those aged 16-34
children in household (759)

(372), 35-54 (403), 55-75 (353), those with children in household 17 or under (369) and no @
3 © Ipsos | May 2023




The UK’s chances in the Eurovision

As you may know the 67th Eurovision Song Contest will take place from the 9th May (semi-finals) to the 13th May
(Grand Final) in Liverpool. How likely or unlikely, if either, do you think each of the following are to happen?

The UK will win the Eurovision Song Contest

final
B Likely B Not likely
Among all
zozz [HRG

Likely Eurovision watchers
2023 24%

47%

2022 27% 60%

Base: 1,128 Online British Adults 16-75, 5% — 8th May 2023, including all who said they were likely to watch the Eurovision (402)
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The UK will receive no points (nil points) in
the Eurovision Song Contest final

BLikely B Not likely
Among all

2023 24% 41%

2022

50% 25%

Likely Eurovision watchers

2023 290 48%

2022 53% 29%




Engagement with the Eurovision

As you may know the 67th Eurovision Song Contest will take place from the 9th May (semi-finals) to the 13th May
(Grand Final) in Liverpool. How likely or unlikely, if either, do you think each of the following are to happen?

You will attend or host a Eurovision Song
Contest party

B Likely B Not likely
Among all

2023 [N 17%

2022 MR 7%

Likely Eurovision watchers

2023 26%

59%
2022 33%

S57%

Base: 1,128 Online British Adults 16-75, 5% — 8th May 2023, including all who said they were likely to watch the Eurovision (402)
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You will place a bet on the Eurovision Song
Contest final

BLikely B Not likely

Among all

2023 78%

2022 KAV 17%

Likely Eurovision watchers
2023 230

66%

2022 31% 57%




Likelihood of the Ukraine winning the Eurovision

As you may know the 67th Eurovision Song Contest will take place from the 9th May (semi-finals) to the 13th May
(Grand Final) in Liverpool. How likely or unlikely, if either, do you think each of the following are to happen?

Ukraine will win the Eurovision Song Contest final

B Likely B Not likely

Among all

2023 41% 19%

11%

2022

Likely Eurovision watchers

2023 51%
2022 7%

17%
%

Base: 1,128 Online British Adults 16-75, 5" — 8t May 2023, including all who said they were likely to watch the Eurovision (402)
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Half of Brits believe that what people think of other countries mostly
determines who wins the Eurovision Song Contest

Every year countries vote for the winner of the Eurovision. Which, if any, of the following is closest
to your views?

What people think of : Neither — something
: Both determine :
other countries mostly ) else is more
who wins

determines who wins important

Among all 49% 17% 10%

By age group
16-34 42% 18%

9%

35-54 45% 18%

55-75 959% 15% 9%

Base: 1,128 Online British Adults 16-75, 5t — 8t May 2023, including those aged 16-34 (372), 35-54 (403) and 55-75 (353)
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For more information

Gideon Skinner
Research Director
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com

Laura King
Graduate Research Executive
laura.king@ipsos.com

Alex Baumont de Oliveira
Research Manager
alex.oliveira@ipsos.com
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